Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Unova IP Corp.	04/22/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Magus GmbH
Street Address:	Grabenstrasse 42
City:	Zug
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	6001

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60208152
Application Number:	60250621
Application Number:	60215473
Application Number:	60322114
Application Number:	60284104
Application Number:	60397427
Application Number:	60407871
Application Number:	06594975
Application Number:	07713488
Application Number:	08068017
Application Number:	08205456
Application Number:	60003547
Application Number:	60125442
Application Number:	60139059
Application Number:	10009789
	DATENT

PATENT

REEL: 015984 FRAME: 0552

500030495

I.	
Application Number:	60139069
Application Number:	10296368
Application Number:	10311574
Application Number:	10936964
Application Number:	10210710
PCT Number:	US0323436
Application Number:	10216372
Application Number:	10652089
Application Number:	60055889
Application Number:	60367879
Application Number:	09789692
Application Number:	10076024

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)806-2560

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-806-5400

Email: afisher@stroock.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey M. Mann

Address Line 1: 180 Maiden Lane

Address Line 2: Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10038

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey M. Mann

Total Attachments: 16

source=UnovalP-Applications_01#page1.tif source=UnovalP-Applications_02#page1.tif source=UnovalP-Applications_03#page1.tif source=UnovalP-Applications_04#page1.tif source=UnovalP-Applications_05#page1.tif source=UnovaIP-Applications_06#page1.tif source=UnovalP-Applications_07#page1.tif source=UnovalP-Applications_08#page1.tif source=UnovalP-Applications_09#page1.tif source=UnovalP-Applications_10#page1.tif source=UnovalP-Applications_11#page1.tif source=UnovalP-Applications_12#page1.tif source=UnovaIP-Applications_13#page1.tif source=UnovalP-Applications_14#page1.tif source=UnovalP-Applications_15#page1.tif source=UnovalP-Applications_16#page1.tif

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, UNOVA IP CORP., a Delaware corporation located and doing business at 360 North Crescent Drive, Beverly Hills, California 90210 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the applications for United States Patents listed on Schedule A attached hereto as well as any other applications which may be on file with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (collectively the "Patent Applications"); and

WHEREAS, MAGUS GmbH, a company located and doing business at Grabenstrasse 42, 6001 Zug, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the Patent Applications, including the improvements and the applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, pursuant to the terms of the Purchase and Sale Agreement dated March 17, 2005, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications, including the application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the said ASSIGNOR has this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR does also hereby assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patent Applications, the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, legal representatives or other assigns.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the full and exclusive interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

And ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the ASSIGNEE, all papers, documents, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts, at ASSIGNEE's sole cost and expense, that (1) the ASSIGNEE may require in order to vest all of ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications in the ASSIGNEE; (2) may be required to record ASSIGNEE as the owner of the Patent Applications herein assigned; and (3) the ASSIGNEE may require in any legal action that ASSIGNEE may take regarding the protection of the rights of ASSIGNEE in the Patent Applications.

And ASSIGNOR further agrees to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the ASSIGNEE, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of the ASSIGNOR.

And ASSIGNOR further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, to record the Patent Applications and title thereto as the property of the

SSL-DOCS1 1555312v1

ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed effective as of the 2 day of April , 2005 by its duly authorized officer.
UNOVA IP CORP.
By: Cathersounce Title: Secretary
Date: 4-21-05
(CORPORATE SEAL)
COUNTY OF New York On this day of Opril, 2005, before me personally appeared Cathy Younger, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as the Secretary of the above noted corporation and that he was duly authorized to execute the same as the act of and on behalf of said corporation.
My Commission Expires: A 17 106 Notary Public TARA M. NYACK Notary Public, State of New York No 01 NY South of Suffer County
No. 01NY6046181 Qualified in Suffolk County Certificate Filed in New York County Commission Expires 8-7-2006

SSL-DOCS1 1555312v1

	MAGUS GmbH
	By: James Clengamin
	Title: <u>Executive Vice President</u>
	Date: $4-22-05$
(CORPORATE SEAL)	
to me known and known to me to be the in instrument and acknowledged to me that he	before me personally appeared <u>homes Benjamin</u> , adividual described in and who executed the foregoing executed the same as the <u>EUP</u> of the ally authorized to execute the same as the act of and on
	Motary Public
My Commission Expires:	TARA M. NYACK Notary Public, State of New York No. 01NY6046181 Qualified in Suffolk County Certificate Filed in New York County Commission Expires 8-7-2006

SCHEDULE A

Status Application Number Filing Date Patent Number Issue Date Number/Date **Publication** Expiration

Country: US United States of America

Lapsed 60/208152 5/31/2000

Title: Method and Device for Calibrating Rotary Axis

Abandoned 60/250621

12/1/2000

Title: Control Embedded Machine Condition Monitor

Abandoned 60/215473

6/30/2000

Title: Method for Determining Effective Coefficient of Thermal

Expansion

Lapsed

60/322114

Title: SPINDLE SUPPORT WITH VIBRATION DAMPING

9/14/2001

Lapsed 60/284104 4/16/2001

Title: COMBINATION KANBANMRP MANUFACTURING PLANNING AND OPERATING SYSTEM

Title: Method of Machining Elongated Workpieces Utilizing Ultrasonic Workpiece Modeling

Expired 60/397427

7/19/2002

Title: Method of Machining Elongated Workpieces Utilizing

Ultrasonic Workpiece Modeling

Abandoned 60/407871

9/3/2002

Title: TOOL TRANSFER SYSTEM WITH INTERMEDIATE

Abandoned 06/594,975 Title: Damped Leveling Pad

3/29/1984

Status Application Number Filing Date Patent Number Issue Date Publication Number/Date Expiration Date

Application Filing Patent Issue Publication
Status Number Date Number/Date

Abandoned 07/713488

6/10/1991

Title: Fiber Placement Machine

PATENT REEL: 015984 FRAME: 0560

Abandoned 08/068017 5/27/1993

Title: Method of Using a Variable Force Compactor

Abandoned 08/205456

3/4/1994

Title: HYBRID SPINDLE BEARING SURFACE

PATENT REEL: 015984 FRAME: 0561

Status

Application Number

Filing Date

Patent Number

Issue Date

Publication Number/Date

Status Application Number Filing Date Patent Number Issue Date Publication Number/Date

Abandoned 60/003547 Title: Stock Probing

Lapsed

60/125442

3/22/1999

Title: Method for Controlling Pivoting Machiner Member

Abandoned 60/139059

6/11/1999

Title: Machine Tool Drive System

Abandoned 10/009789

6/9/2000

Title: Machine Tool Drive System

Lapsed

60/139069

6/11/1999

Title: LINEAR MOTOR DRIVE SYSTEM FOR MACHINE TOOL

9/11/1995

Expiration Date

Status
Application Number
Filing Date
Filing Patent Date Number
Issue Date
Publication Number/Date
Expiration Date

Country: US United States of America

•			

Published 10/296368 29-May-2001 Title: Method and Device for Calibrating Rotary Axis
04-0050139 18-Mar-2004

Pending 10/936964 09-Sep-2004
Title: Process for Laying Fiber Tape

Unfiled

Title: Gantry Machine Tool With Dual Ballscrew Drive

Pending 10/210710 31-Jul-2002

Title: Workpiece Micro-Positioning Apparatus

PATENT REEL: 015984 FRAME: 0564

Application Number

Filing Date

Patent Number

Issue Date

Publication Number/Date

Status	
Number	Application
Date	Filing
Number	Patent
Date	Issue
Number/Date	Publication
Date	Expiration

Country: WO Patent Cooperation Treaty
Published US03/023436 31-Jul-2002

Title: Workpiece Micro-Positioning Apparatus

05-Feb-2004 WO04011197

Pending 10/652089 29-Aug-200 **3**Title: Tool Changer for Transfer Line and CNC Machine Tools

PATENT REEL: 015984 FRAME: 0566

Abandoned 60/055889 8/15/1997

Title: Precise Positioner for a Cutting Tool Insert

Application Filing Patent Issue Publication
Status Number Date Number Date Number/Date

PATENT REEL: 015984 FRAME: 0567

-	
Status	
Number	Application
Dan	Filing
	Patent Number
	Issue Date
	Publication Number/Date
	Expiration Date

Abandoned 60/367879

Title: Heat pipe cooling of a cutting tool

3/27/2002

Abandoned 09789692 Title: Device and Method For Inspecting Cam Profiles 2/21/2001

RECORDED: 05/09/2005

Country: US United States of America Status Abandoned 10/076024 Application Number 2/14/2002 Filing Date Patent Number Issue Date Publication Number/Date 0152852 Expiration Date

Title: Swarf Flushing System

24-Oct-2002

11